544 North Kesteven Schools

Operated by Stagecoach

Go to lincolnbus.co.uk, the city's bus information platform.

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

Lincoln Bracebridge Heath to North Kesteven Schools

Monday to Friday

LCCSCH - Lincolnshire School Days Only.

544
LCCSCH
Bracebridge Heath London Road )
. 08:02
opp Library
Bracebridge Heath Grantham Road .
08:03
opp Holme Close
Bracebridge Heath Grantham Road 08:03
adj St John's Road '
Bracebridge Heath Grantham Road .
08:04
opp Jensen Road
Waddington Grantham Road 08:07
adj High Dyke '
Waddington Grantham Road 08:08
adj Pottergate Close '
Waddington Grantham Road 08:09

adj Vanwall Drive



Waddington Bar Lane
opp Post Office

Waddington High Street
o/s Horse & Jockey PH

Waddington Station Road
NW-bound Hill Bottom

Waddington Station Road
opp Somerville Close

Waddington Station Road
opp Melbourne Way

Waddington Brant Road
opp Meadowfield Close

Waddington Brant Road
o/s 404 Brant Road

Waddington Brant Road
adj Social Club

Waddington Hollywell Road
opp Mulberry Close

Waddington Hollywell Road
adj Sherwood Drive

Waddington Hollywell Road
opp Rowan Road

Waddington Redwood Drive
adj Primary School

Waddington Valley Road
opp Lime Crescent

Waddington Brant Road
o/s 431 Brant Road

Waddington Brant Road
adj Meadowfield Close

North Hykeham Meadow Lane

adj Russell Avenue

North Hykeham Moor Lane
opp Social Club

08:10

08:10

08:12

08:13

08:13

08:14

08:15

08:15

08:16

08:17

08:18

08:19

08:20

08:21

08:21

08:27

08:28



North Hykeham Moor Lane 08:30
inside Robert Pattinson School bus park ‘

North Hykeham Moor Lane 08:30
inside North Kesteven School bus park '



North Kesteven Schools to Lincoln Bracebridge Heath

Monday to Friday

LCCSCH - Lincolnshire School Days Only.

544
LCCSCH

North Hykeham Moor Lane 15:25
inside North Kesteven School bus park ‘
North Hykeham Moor Lane 15:30
inside Robert Pattinson School bus park '
North Hykeham Moor Lane 15:31
opp Bodmin Moor Close '
North Hykeham Moor Lane 15:32
o/s Social Club '
North Hykeham Meadow Lane 15:34
adj Sharp Walk '
Waddington Brant Road 15:39
opp Meadowfield Close '
Waddington Brant Road 15:39
o/s 404 Brant Road '
Waddington Valley Road 15:40
adj Lime Crescent '
Waddington Valley Road 15:41
adj Cedar Close ‘
Waddington Redwood Drive )

. 15:41
opp Primary School
Waddington Hollywell Road 15:43
adj Rowan Road '
Waddington Hollywell Road 15:43

opp Sherwood Drive



Waddington Hollywell Road
adj Mulberry Close

Waddington Brant Road
opp Social Club

Waddington Brant Road
0/s 431 Brant Road

Waddington Brant Road
adj Meadowfield Close

Waddington Station Road
adj Melbourne Way

Waddington Station Road
adj Somerville Close

Waddington Station Road
SE-bound Hill Bottom

Waddington High Street
opp Horse & Jockey PH

Waddington Bar Lane
adj Post Office

Waddington Grantham Road
opp The Wheatsheaf PH

Waddington Grantham Road
opp Vanwall Drive

Waddington Grantham Road
opp Pottergate Close

Waddington Grantham Road
opp High Dyke

Bracebridge Heath Grantham Road
adj Jensen Road

Bracebridge Heath Grantham Road
opp St John's Road

Bracebridge Heath Grantham Road
adj Holme Close

Bracebridge Heath London Road
adj Library

15:44
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15:45

15:45

15:46

15:47

15:48

15:49

15:49

15:49

15:50

15:50

15:51

15:53

15:54

15:54

15:54



