

# **544 North Kesteven Schools**

Operated by Stagecoach

Go to lincolnbus.co.uk, the city's bus information platform.

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

## **Lincoln Bracebridge Heath to North Kesteven Schools**

#### **Monday to Friday**

**LCCSCH** - Lincolnshire School Days Only.

	544 LCCSCH
Bracebridge Heath London Road opp Library	08:02
<b>Bracebridge Heath</b> Grantham Road opp Holme Close	08:03
Bracebridge Heath Grantham Road adj St John's Road	08:03
<b>Bracebridge Heath</b> Grantham Road opp Jensen Road	08:04
<b>Waddington</b> Grantham Road adj High Dyke	08:07
<b>Waddington</b> Grantham Road adj Pottergate Close	08:08
<b>Waddington</b> Grantham Road adj Vanwall Drive	08:09

Waddington Bar Lane opp Post Office	08:10
<b>Waddington</b> High Street o/s Horse & Jockey PH	08:10
<b>Waddington</b> Station Road NW-bound Hill Bottom	08:12
Waddington Station Road opp Somerville Close	08:13
Waddington Station Road opp Melbourne Way	08:13
Waddington Brant Road opp Meadowfield Close	08:14
<b>Waddington</b> Brant Road o/s 404 Brant Road	08:15
Waddington Brant Road adj Social Club	08:15
Waddington Hollywell Road opp Mulberry Close	08:16
Waddington Hollywell Road adj Sherwood Drive	08:17
<b>Waddington</b> Hollywell Road opp Rowan Road	08:18
Waddington Redwood Drive adj Primary School	08:19
<b>Waddington</b> Valley Road opp Lime Crescent	08:20
Waddington Brant Road o/s 431 Brant Road	08:21
Waddington Brant Road adj Meadowfield Close	08:21
North Hykeham Meadow Lane adj Russell Avenue	08:27
North Hykeham Moor Lane opp Social Club	08:28

## North Kesteven Schools to Lincoln Bracebridge Heath

### **Monday to Friday**

**LCCSCH** - Lincolnshire School Days Only.

	544 LCCSCH
North Hykeham Moor Lane inside North Kesteven School bus park	15:25
North Hykeham Moor Lane inside Robert Pattinson School bus park	15:30
North Hykeham Moor Lane opp Bodmin Moor Close	15:31
North Hykeham Moor Lane o/s Social Club	15:32
North Hykeham Meadow Lane adj Sharp Walk	15:34
Waddington Brant Road opp Meadowfield Close	15:39
Waddington Brant Road o/s 404 Brant Road	15:39
<b>Waddington</b> Valley Road adj Lime Crescent	15:40
<b>Waddington</b> Valley Road adj Cedar Close	15:41
Waddington Redwood Drive opp Primary School	15:41
<b>Waddington</b> Hollywell Road adj Rowan Road	15:43
<b>Waddington</b> Hollywell Road opp Sherwood Drive	15:43

<b>Waddington</b> Hollywell Road adj Mulberry Close	15:44
<b>Waddington</b> Brant Road opp Social Club	15:44
<b>Waddington</b> Brant Road o/s 431 Brant Road	15:45
<b>Waddington</b> Brant Road adj Meadowfield Close	15:45
<b>Waddington</b> Station Road adj Melbourne Way	15:46
<b>Waddington</b> Station Road adj Somerville Close	15:47
<b>Waddington</b> Station Road SE-bound Hill Bottom	15:48
<b>Waddington</b> High Street opp Horse & Jockey PH	15:49
<b>Waddington</b> Bar Lane adj Post Office	15:49
<b>Waddington</b> Grantham Road opp The Wheatsheaf PH	15:49
<b>Waddington</b> Grantham Road opp Vanwall Drive	15:50
<b>Waddington</b> Grantham Road opp Pottergate Close	15:50
<b>Waddington</b> Grantham Road opp High Dyke	15:51
<b>Bracebridge Heath</b> Grantham Road adj Jensen Road	15:53
Bracebridge Heath Grantham Road opp St John's Road	15:54
<b>Bracebridge Heath</b> Grantham Road adj Holme Close	15:54
Bracebridge Heath London Road adj Library	15:54